## **Destination Station: Sharing the Wonders of YOUR International Space Station**



During the week of November 5, Destination Station is making its way to Pittsburgh and landing on Pitt's campus at the University Club on Tuesday, November 6!

At Destination Station, NASA astronauts, scientists and staff partner with the ISS to share the real and potential impacts of the space station on our everyday lives through general public events, researcher meetings, educational activities and legislative discussions.

The space station utilizes microgravity, extreme conditions and low-Earth orbit to provide a unique science platform, which has currently enabled over 2,400 researchers in 95 countries to conduct more than 2,000 innovative experiments. Since 2000, the station has supported investigations in the areas of biology and biotechnology, human health, technology demonstrations and Earth, space and physical science.

To learn more about the space station, please visit <a href="www.nasa.gov/station">www.nasa.gov/station</a>.

Destination Station at the University of Pittsburgh will be held at the University Club, 123 University Place Pittsburgh, PA 15260 on November 6. Our schedule follows:

9:00 AM – 5:00 PM: Mobile Unit

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM: NASA and Astronaut Mike Fincke Presentations in Ballroom B - register

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM: Meet & Greet with Astronaut Mike Fincke Ballroom B - register

3:00 PM – 4:30 PM: NASA and Astronaut Mike Fincke Presentations in Ballroom B - register

For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:oep@pitt.edu">oep@pitt.edu</a>.

